



East Hampshire District Council

## Alton Neighbourhood Development Plan: Submission of the Alton Neighbourhood Plan (Modification) to East Hampshire District Council

The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012

This notice advises of the submission of the Alton Neighbourhood Development Plan (Modification) to East Hampshire District Council; under Regulation 15 of the Neighbourhood Plan regulations.

In accordance with Regulation 16, a 6-week consultation will run from:

## Monday 24<sup>th</sup> May 9am - Monday 5<sup>th</sup> July 2021 5pm

Documents can be viewed at the following locations:

- East Hampshire District Council, Penns Place, Petersfield, GU31 4EX
- Alton Town Council, Town Hall, Market Square, Alton, GU34 1HD

In accordance with the regulations, East Hampshire District Council has also published documents on its website <a href="https://www.easthants.gov.uk/alton-neighbourhood-plan-modification">https://www.easthants.gov.uk/alton-neighbourhood-plan-modification</a>.

For further information and to make any representations please contact the Planning Policy team on: 07435554527 or neighbourhoodplans@easthants.gov.uk